PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	03/31/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6542604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123355070 Email: enb@fr.com

Correspondent Name: J. Richard Soderberg
Address Line 1: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35234-0003001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Richard Soderberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 8-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0452 .H \$40.00 65426

501213345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; we, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany are the partial owner of the U.S. patents/applications as listed on the enclosure;

WHEREAS; we, Infineon Technologies AG, Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in said U.S. patents/applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, hereby assign <u>our partial ownership</u> with all rights and interests to the extent that the following reside with SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT of said industrial rights to Infineon Technologies AG, its assignees and legal representatives, the right, title and interest in and to said U. S. patents/applications and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements, to file continuation, divisional, counterpart, and/or other applications claiming the priority of said U.S. patents/applications, as well as all rights to the inventions described in said U.S. patents/applications.

The effective date of this assignment is 31 March 1999, retroactively.

In testimony whereof, we execute this Assignment

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Date: May 3, 2010

Katharina Klinger

Both authorized Officers

Anna Hashuber

Infineon Technologies AG, Date: May 10, 2010

Bernhard Lohnert

Patent Counsel

Gudrun Völker

Manager Patent Administration

Enclosure:

List of patents/applications

i. N. B. Lohnert

List of U.S. patents/applications

Infineon File Reference	Official Application Number	Grant Number
1998P08083 US	09/144,820	6542604